





City of Pinellas Park
P.O. Box 1100
Pinellas Park, FL 33780-1100

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT NO.: 08/020 Change Order # 1

CONTRACT TITLE: Re-Roof Fire Station #35

Original Contract Amount ... .. ... ... .. oo

Previous Change Orders: Approved No.
Approved No.
Approved No.

Total Adjusted Contract Amount Prior to this Action

To: Roofing by S.E. Spicer, Inc.

Amount (+/-)
Amount (+/-)

Amount (+/-)

10855 Vonn Road

Largo FI. 33774

$51,503.00

$

$

$

$51,503.00

You are hereby directed to comply with the following change(s) to the contract documents, plans and/or specifications:

Item Decrease Increase
No. Description of Change(s) Contract Contract
1 Contingency funds not used. $9.677.16
!
TOTALS $9,677.16
NET CHANGE: Percent Decrease 18.87% Amount:
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT AFTERTHISACTION  ............. $41,825.84
g ’
Recommended by: ) e Date ] / 2 T//‘”l’p?
Tom r.".?(j']:’ \B.',.'h.fmg Maintenance Director 4
Accepted by: /(( - /[’/, 24 Date /-257 =09
- Ro(b'fmg( By S.E. Spicer Inc.
Approved by: Date
Tom Nicholls, Public Works Administrator
Approved by City Council at the regular meeting of February 12 , 2009

REVISED 2/2006




PINELLAS PARK CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA MEMORANDUM

FROM: Thomas E. Pezone — Director, Building Maintenance

DATE: February 12,2009

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 - Contract 08/004 Town Square Plaza Park Electrical Distribution

BACKGROUND:

Change Order No.l is recommended for approval so that the

contract closed out. The increase in the contract amount represents an increase of the original contract

amount by $15,282.07 (20.56%) for a total adjusted contract am

amount for this project was $120,000.00 and can be found on page 402 of the 2007-2008 budget book. The

account to be charged will be 301-781-5-744-67.

final payment can be processed and the

ount of $89.614.07. The original budgeted

Attached Backup May Be Required:

Attorney Approval

Purchasing Approval

OMB Approval

Finance Approval

Minutes from Board or Commission
Document required for Council action

BOOOOO

O Workshop Agenda
m Council Agenda

Department Head Appr&al' 1 — )

City Manager Approval




Himes Electrical Service, Inc.

Invoice

P.O. Box 516
Lutz, FL 33548 Date nvoice
10/14 2008 2904
Bill To Ship To
City of Pinellas Park Purchasing Division Electncal Distribution
P.O. Box 3138 5121 ROth Terrace
e e S Pinellas Pork, FL
Pinallas Park, FL. 3137x0-3]3% 3
P.O No Terms Due Date Rep
Net 30 117132008 ICI
Quantity Description Rate Amount
|| Change No. | Price reflects cost of wire change - Spec listed 8/3 5.167.57 5.167.57
S0 however 8/4 SO was required tor the job.
1 | 5% retainage of original contract amount (per Bob O'dell) 3,716.60 3.716.60
1.839 | Change No. 2 Price reflects the costs for additional trenching and 5.50 10,114.50
boring due to the unforeseen soil conditions and the old
foundations in the ground. Original bid reflects $2.50 per ft. actual
cost $8.00 per ft for a change of $5.50 per fi. @ 1839 ft.
Total 18,098 67
Payments/Credits 0,00
Fhone # Fax # =
Balance Due ;
18,9964
§13-909-1927 813-909-9776 DT




City of Pinellas Park
P.0. Box 1100
Pinellas Park, FL 33780-1100

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT NO. : 08/004 CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

CONTRACT TITLE: Town Square Plaza Park Electrical Distribution

Original ConLract AMOUNE . . ...ttt it seneenoenoneeenesnoesanssoensuessnossssss $74,332.00
Previous Change Orders: Approved No. Amount (+/-) N/A

Approved No. Amount (+/-) N/A

Approved No. Amount (+/-) N/A
Total Adjusted Contract Amount Prior to this Action..................ovinaa.. $ $74,332.00
N/A
To {(Contractor): Himes Electric Company Inc.

P.0O. _Box 516
Lutz, FL 33548

You are hereby dlrected to comply with the following change(s) to the contract documents,

ITtem Decrease Irncrease
No. Description of Changel(s) g Jontract
: Price reflects cost of wire change in specifications. 5 1 67.57
: . . ,114.
the cost for additional trenching and 10 >0
1€ ' nditions and old house
] T ind
FOTALS 15, L8207
NET CHANGE: Percent Increase 20.56%
TOTAL ADJUSTEDN CONTRACT AMOITNT ARTER THTS ACTION. . ..ot i i it in it eneevosnosocsnssacensss $89,614.07

—_—

Recommended i f/ /,?"k Date /14/5"@

Lomdk v Wanager Appointed)
Accepted by: ;s \t

"
e 1 2= |59
Approved by: Date

Assistant City Manager/Public Works Administrator

Approved by City Council at the regular meeting of January 8,2009



PINELLAS PARK CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA MEMORANDUM

FROM: Richard Eggers — Traffic Division Director II

DATE: February 12,2009 |

SUBJECT: Authorization for Negotiations — Design of a Traffic Signal and Intersection at 124"
Avenue and Belcher Road

BACKGROUND:

The Selection Board, in accordance with Resolution 91-31, has reviewed the proposals submitted and
recommends three consultants in the following order: 1. Bayside Engineering, Inc.; 2. Gulf Coast
Consulting, Inc.; 3. Vanus, Inc. Upon Council’s recommendations and authorization, the City Manager will
negotiate competitively with the most qualified firm, and if he should fail to reach an agreement, he will
then negotiate with the remaining firms in order of preference, in accordance with Section 287.055, Florida
State Statutes.

Attached Backup May Be Required: O Workshop Agenda

Attorney Approval m Council Agenda
Purchasing Approval

OMB Approval ) ’ @
Finance Approval Department Head Approval :

Minutes from Board or Commission .
Document required for Council action Gty Mauagee Approvl

BOOOCOO




Bill Santhouse /PINELLAS To
01/16/2009 08:39 AM
cc

bce
Subject

Jerry Mullins/PINELLAS@PINELLAS, Art
Winquist/PINELLAS@PINELLAS, Bob
Bray/PINELLAS@PINELLAS, Cheryl

RFP 09/011- Design of Traffic Signal at Belcher Road &
124th Avenue

Final oral presentations for RFP 09/011 - Design of Traffic Signal at Beicher Road & 124th Avenue were
held on January 15 and the Selection Board has decided on the following ranking:

Bayside Engineering Inc. 436
Gulf Coast Consulting Inc. 357
Vanus Inc. 340

Project Manager Rick Eggers will prepare an agenda item for City Council approval for negotiations .

Thank you,
Bill Santhouse
Purchasing Director



PINELLAS PARK CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
FROM: Shannon Coughlin, Economic Development Specialist
DATE: February 12th, 2009

" SUBJECT: Annexation Agreement — TPA Investments, L.L.C. (AX07-48)

BACKGROUND:

APPROVAL OF VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION OF PROPERTY OWNED BY TPA INVESTMENTS,
L.L.C. (AX07-48) — Annexation of 5.63 acres MOL located at 6721 Park Boulevard

This is a voluntary annexation of 5.63 acres MOL of contiguous commercial property located at 6721 Park
Boulevard. The Owner plans to construct a 120 unit affordable housing complex with a clubhouse, pool and
playground on this currently vacant site. The Owner will pay approximately $105,730.00 to the City for water
and sewer connection fees, and $500.00 has been paid for legal advertising. The apartment complex must
remain “affordable housing™ for a minimum of 50 years. The Owner will be employing 4 local people full time
to manage the complex and local people will be hired to do the construction, advertising and maintenance.

TPA Investments, L.L.C, City Projected City Funds City Fees
6721 Park Blvd. Annual Revenue Expended Waived
|-Year Projected Total $42,833.27 $0.00 | %170,000.00

The Annexation Agreement special provision is:

¢ For a period of twenty four (24) months from the date of execution of this Annexation Agreement, the
City shall waive all City land development fees applicable for the construction of one hundred twenty (120)
affordable, multi-family residential units on the Property estimated to be, and not to exceed, One Hundred
and Seventy Thousand Dollars ($170,000.00). Water and sewer connection fees. legal advertising costs and
the County assessed Traffic Impact Fees are not included in this waiver. The fee waiver provided herein is
conditioned upon the proposed development being developed to provide one hundred twenty (120)
residential units that qualify as “affordable housing”.

Attached Backup May Be Required: O Workshop Agenda

O  Attorney Approval m  Council Agenda

O Purchasing Approval 7
0 OMB Approval 2%
O Finance Approval Department Head Approval /
O Minutes from Board or Commission o

B Document required for Council action City Manager Approval




ANNEXATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this day of .
2009, by and between the CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation,
hereinafter called the “CITY” and TPA INVESTMENTS, L.L.C., hereinafter called the “OWNER”.
(“OWNER” is used herein for singular or plural, the singular shall include the plural, and any gender
shall include all genders, as context requires.) “CITY" and “OWNER" are hereinafter collectively
referred to as the “Parties” hereto. This Agreement shali be deemed to be entered into, dated and
effective upon its execution by the Mayor and approved by the City Attorney of Pinellas Park, after
City Council action approving of this Agreement.

WHEREAS, the OWNER fully warrants that he is the fee simple OWNER of the real property
described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as “Property”), which is presently
located in an unincorporated area of Pinellas County; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have determined that annexation of the Property would be beneficial
to both Parties, and the Property currently (does XX or does not __) meet the requirements for
voluntary annexation into the CITY as required by Florida Statutes, Chapter 171; and

WHEREAS, the OWNER desires that the Property be annexed into the municipal boundaries
of the CITY, and the CITY desires to annex the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged by both Parties, it is hereby agreed by and between the Parties as follows:

1. All of the above recitals are incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

2. The OWNER shall forthwith execute and deliver to the CITY a Petition for Voluntary
Annexation in accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 171. Further, the OWNER shall, when
requested to do so by the CITY, perform all such actions as may be necessary to execute and
complete the Voluntary Annexation by the CITY of the Property. The CITY shall, after the
completion of such actions, commence the appropriate voluntary annexation proceedings.

3. Prior to annexation of the said Property by the CITY, the OWNER shall be permitted to
commence and/or to proceed with the development of the said Property in strict accordance with the
legal requirements of Pinellas County, Florida. However, upon annexation, all further or continuing
development of the said Property (regardless of when the same is commenced) shall strictly comply
with all applicable CITY ordinances, resolutions, and codes, including site plan review procedures
for each individual structure. Nothing herein shall be construed to excuse or release OWNER from
compliance with the applicable laws, rules, and regulations of any other governmental entities,
including but not limited to legal requirements for obtaining environmental permits.

4. At the time of annexation, the CITY will convert the then-existing County zoning of C-2
and land use classification of RU to the CITY zoning of B-1 and land use classification of RU.

5. At the time of annexation of residential property into the City of Pinellas Park, the
OWNER shall contact the CITY’s Utility Billing Division, within fourteen (14) days, to establish
customer solid waste and recycling collection services or, where applicable, shall expeditiously notify
all renters who are responsible for establishing their own utility services of the necessity to contact

(Mayor's Initials) (Owner’s Initials)



the CITY's Utility Billing Division to establish customer solid waste and recycling collection services.
Details regarding solid waste collection service days will be supplied to the contracting customer at
the time service has been established with the CITY. Also, arrangements will be made at that time
to have a recycling container delivered to the property at no charge to the customer. The recycling
containers will remain the property of the City of Pinellas Park. There will be no deposit required for
CITY utilities on owner-occupied properties.

6. Nothing in this Agreement or otherwise shail be construed as requiring the CITY to
construct or install any water or sanitary sewer lines or other improvements of any kind upon the
above-referenced Property. The OWNER shall install water or sanitary sewer lines without cost to
or reimbursement from the City.

The following constitute the special provisions herein:

7. For a period of twenty four (24) months from the date of execution of this Annexation
Agreement, the CITY shall waive all CITY land development fees applicable for the construction of
one hundred twenty (120) affordable, multi-family residential units on the Property estimated to be,
and not to exceed, One Hundred and Seventy Thousand Dollars ($170,000.00). Water and sewer
connection fees, legal advertising costs and the County assessed Traffic Impact Fees are not
included in this waiver. The fee waiver provided herein is conditioned upon the proposed
development being developed to provide one hundred twenty (120) residential units that qualify as
“affordable housing”.

The following constitute miscellaneous provisions herein:

8. The OWNER further acknowledges that this Agreement shall be recorded in the Public
Records of Pinellas County, Florida, and shall constitute a covenant running with the Property.

9. This Agreement shall be binding upon the Parties, their successors, assigns, and legal
representatives; provided, however, that nothing herein shail be construed to prevent the sale or
other transfer of the Property by OWNER or any of its successors in title subject to the provisions
hereof.

10.  This document embodies the whole agreement of the Parties. There are no promises,
terms, conditions, or allegations by either Party other than those contained herein; and this
document shall supersede all previous communications, representations, and/or agreements,
whether written or verbal between the Parties hereto. This Agreement may be modified only in
writing executed by the Parties and/or their successors in title, as the case may be.

(Mayor's Initials) (Owner's Initials)




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on

the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

DIANE M. CORNA, MMC, CITY CLERK

CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, FLORIDA

WILLIAM F. MISCHLER, MAYOR

OWNER'’S SIGNATURE:

TPA INVESTMENTS L.L.C.
MANAGING MEMBE

f 1!, L’J

TARPON RIDGE,/ INCORPORATED
GRADY C. PRIDGEN I, DIREGTOR

L" PRES .02 T




2009, by

STATE OF FLORIDA The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
COUNTY OF PINELLAS WILLIAM F. MISCHLER, Mayor, and DIANE M. CORNA, MMC, City Clerk, of the CITY OF PINELLAS
PARK, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation, on behailf of whom the instrument was executed
MNotary Public signature

(Mame of Notary typed, printed or stamped)

Pearsonally known or produced identification

(SEAL ABOVE) Type of identification produced

ATTENTION NOTARY  Although the information requested is OPTIONAL, 1t could pravent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to an unauthorized document

Title or Type of Document _Annexation Agreement

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE
ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT Number of Pages 5 Date of Document
DESCRIBED AT RIGHT Signers Other Than Named Above __ NONE

, 2009, by

The foregaing instrument was acknowledged before me this . Aan 2 7
TPA INVESTMENTS, L.L.C., GRADY PRIDGEN, Birester of Tarpon Ridge, Inc.

STATE OF FLORIDA
acknowledging and nitfe of position) Pres ciaat

.

Notary Public signature

COUNTY OF PINELLAS
iy (Name “5“‘ o s
\ JEGGW@ oan ol N e Df e pblpin—
L] .. % {_J -:‘-
= (Name of Notary typed, printed or stamped)

N - ¢
<
Podra— 3. E66TMAu

,?I

Jf,”
. O&

=

LT
W\ ey i,

o

or produced identification

Pearsonally known

(SEAL ABOVE) Type of identification produced
ATTENTION NOTARY  Although the information requested 1s OPTIONAL, it could pravent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to an unauthorized document

Title or Type of Document _Annexation Agreement

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE
ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT Number of Pages __ 5 Date of Document
CESCRIBED AT RIGHT Signers Othar Than Named Above NONE

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT:

By:
JAMES W. DENHARDT, CITY ATTORNEY



EXHIBIT “A”
AXO07- 48
ANNEXATION AGREEMENT

TPA INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL: 30/30/16/35064/000/0120
(Located at 6721 Park Boulevard)

HAINES ROAD FARMS NO. 4, FARMS 12, 13, 14, 15 AND WEST 8 FEET OF FARM 16 LESS
ROAD

Containing 5.63 acres MOL



AX07-48

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION TO THE CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, FLORIDA

The undersigned, being the sole OWNER (“OWNER” is used herein for singular or plural, the
singular shall include the plural, and any gender shall include all genders, as context requires) of the
following described real property located within Pinellas County, Florida, hereby consents and
agrees to annexation of such property by the City of Pinellas Park, Florida, and further requests the
City of Pinellas Park to forthwith undertake annexation proceedings to annex the said real property:

PARCEL: 30/30/16/35064/000/0120
(Located at 6721 Park Boulevard)

HAINES ROAD FARMS NO. 4, FARMS 12, 13, 14, 15 AND WEST 8 FEET OF FARM 16 LESS
ROAD

Containing 5.63 acres MOL

The names and addresses of the undersigned representing all of the legal owners of the above-
described property are as follows:

TPA Investments, L.L.C.

Grady Pridgen, Director of Tarpon Ridge, Inc.
9741 International Court North

St. Petersburg, FL 33716-4807

(727) 525-1474

OWNER'’S SIGNATURE:

TPA INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

MANAGING MEMBER
— // :
| j/ e A / /
- Witness DAaviD w. Keami TARPON RIDGE, INCORPORATED
GRADY C{ PRIDGEN iii, DIREGFOR
PRES\DemT

%x(’}- ,/Z'/(/L L,

Witness sTloen AR CH




10.

1.

12.

13.

Agmt/Ord
AX07-48
ANNEXATION DATA SHEET

PARCEL:
30/30/16/35064/000/0120

OWNER:
TPA Investments, L.L.C.

STREET ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:
Located at 6721 Park Boulevard

SIZE OF PROPERTY:
Agreement=  5.63 Acres MOL
Ordinance =  5.63 Acres MOL

COUNTY ZONING / LAND USE:
C-2/CG

CITY ZONING / LAND USE:
B-1/CG

EXISTING PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS:
Vacant

EXISTING BUSINESS ON PROPERTY:
None

EXISTING PROPERTY USE:
Residential

ANNEXATION AGREEMENT PROVISIONS:

¢ For a period of twenty four (24) months from the date of execution of this Annexation Agreement,
the City shall waive all City land development fees applicable for the construction of one hundred
twenty (120) affordable, multi-family residential units on the Property estimated to be, and not to
exceed, One Hundred and Seventy Thousand Dollars ($170,000.00). Water and sewer
connection fees, legal advertising costs and the County assessed Traffic Impact Fees are not
included in this waiver. The fee waiver provided herein is conditioned upon the proposed
development being developed to provide one hundred twenty (120) residential units that qualify
as “affordable housing”.

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION:

Contiguous — Approx. $105,730.00 will be paid to the City in water/sewer connection fees — Approx.
$500.00 will be paid to the City for advertising. The apt. complex must remain affordable housing
(income restrictions) for a minimum of 50 years. They will be employing 4 local people full time to
manage the complex. Local people will be hired to do the construction, advertising, maintenance,
etc.

PROPOSED PROPERTY USE:
Apartments / Affordable housing units

PROPOSED PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS:
120 apartments, clubhouse, pool, playground



SUPPLEMENT TO DATA SHEET
ANNEXATION AGREEMENT

TPA Investments, L.L.C. — AX07-48
Located at 6721 Park Blvd.

REVIEW COMMENTS

CITY MANAGER
ASST. CITY MGR. /COMMUNITY DEV. ADMIN.:
BUILDING DEVELOPMENT:
FINANCE:
FIRE DEPARTMENT:
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES:
OMB ADMINISTRATOR:
PLANNING DIVISION:
POLICE DEPARTMENT:
PUBLIC WORKS:
ENGINEERING SERVICES:
STREETS & DRAINAGE:
TRAFFIC DIVISION:
CITY ENGINEER/UTILITIES DESIGN:
WATER & SEWER:
UTILITY BILLING DIVISION:

ZONING DIVISION:

REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED
REVIEWED

REVIEWED



Annexation Revenue Analysis
Residential

Annexation Number: AX07-48

Date: December 15, 2008

Owner's Name: Tampa Investments, L.L.C.

Property Addresses: 6721 Park Blvd.

Millage Amount
Ad Valorem Taxes:
Current Assessed Value (cap value) NA $1,498,500.00
Homestead Exemption NA $0.00
Taxable Value NA $1,498,500.00
Taxes Received by Pinellas Park 0.0045478 $6,814.88
Est. Assessed Value After Development of 120 Apts. NA $4,650,000.00
Est. Homestead Exemption NA $0.00
Est. Taxable Value After Development NA $4,650,000.00
Est. Taxes Received After Development 0.0045478 $21,147.27
Est. Franchise Fees and/or Utility Taxes After Development
Water (utility tax) (avg. 5000 gal = 2.66 mo. x 120 x 12 mo.) $3,830.00
Electric (avg. 125 mo. x 120 x 5% x 12 mo.) $9,000.00
Stormwater Fees (2.00 mo. x 120 units x 12 mo.) $2,880.00
Telephone (120 units x 28.80) $3,456.00
Cable (120 units x 21.00) $2,520.00
Franchise Fees and/or Utility Taxes After Development $21,686.00
Est. Taxes Received by Pinellas Park After Development $21,147.27
Est. Franchise Fees and Utility Taxes Received After Development $21,686.00
Anticipated Annual Revenues to be Received by Pinellas Park $42,833.27
Current Est. Annual Revenues to Pinellas Park as Unincorporated Property:
PF (PFW) Fire District Tax (est currently received) 0.002543 $3,810.69
5% Water and Sewer Surcharge (est. currently received) $0.00
Total Est. Annual Revenues to Pinellas Park as Unincorporated Property $3,810.69

New Money (est.) to Pinellas Park Received Thru Annexation

$39,022.58




COUNTY

A=) ~ [ =

Annexation
AX07-48

TPA Investments, L.L.C.
6721 Park Blvd.
Pinellas Park, FL 33781




91/16/2008 14:23 727-323-0888

PINELLAS PARK

5141 78TH AVE. - P.O. BOX 1100
PINELLAS PARK, FL 33780-1100

Please Raspond To:

James W. Denhardt, City Attomey
Law Offices of Jamas W, Denhardt
2700 First Avenue North

St Prtarshurg, Florida 33713

(727) 327-3400

January 16, 2009

Ms. Shannon Coughlin
Community Development

City of Pinellas Park

P. O. Box 1100

Pinellas Park, Florida 33780-1100

RE: City Document# 09-08

JAMES W DENHARDT

PINELLAS
PARK

FLORIDA

Annexation Aqreement AX07-48, TPA Investments

Dear Ms. Coughlin:

PAGE Bl/@2

FLORIDA
PHONE - (727) 541-0700
FAX - (727) 544-7448

SUNCOM - 9G9-1011

| have received and reviewed the revised proposed above-referenced Annexation
Agreement which now contains the language previously requested by me. | would
approve of.the revised Agreement, as to form and content.

Very 1 yours,

e b

James W. Denhardt
City Attorney

cc.  Michael B. Gustafson, City Manager

Diane M. Corna, MMC, City Clerk
Tom Shevlin, Asst. City Manager
Bob Bray, Community Planning Director

JWD/dh

%
& Frintep on RECYCLED PARER



PINELLAS PARK CITY COUNCIL

“FLORIDA

AGENDA MEMORANDUM

FROM: Dan Katsiyiannis, OMB Administrator

DATE: February 12,2009

SUBJECT: Reappointments to Citizens’ Budget Advisory Committee

BACKGROUND: Both Ms. Chaney and Mr. Meyer have served on the Committee since April, 1998.
Both members indicated that they are interested in continuing to serve on this Committee..

Attached Backup May Be Required:

o Workshop Agenda

P I -4
Attorney Approva B Council Agenda

Purchasing Approval

OMB Approval

Finance Approval

Minutes from Board or Commission
Document required for Council action

Department Head Approval /v /

oooXoo

City Manager Approval




ATTENDANCE RECORD
ROBERT MEYER

CITIZENS' BUDGET ADVISORY COMMITTEE

MEETING DATE PRESENT ABSENT
7-9-08 X
6-25-08 X
6-18-08 X
6-3-08 X
1-17-08 X
6-13-07 X
6-6-07 X
ATTENDANCE RECORD
LETA CHANEY

CITIZENS' BUDGET ADVISORY COMMITTEE

MEETING DATE PRESENI ABSENT

7-9-08

6-25-08

6-18-08

6-3-08

1-17-08

PP D P PR X

6-13-07

6-6-07 >






